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(ACS2 

1vesfments in scaling opera­
ns-particularly dark store 

{pansion,-will continue to 
eigh on their profitability. post healthy top-line growthJi,.,..'--------------------~~ 

According to analysts, the 
lk of infrastructure-related 

1vestrrients for both compa­
ies peaked in the fourth quar­
,r of FY25. However, expenses . 
e not expected to decline 
ough in the April-Tune quar-

,rto reflect in narrowed losses. 
• ed costs, especially those 
ssociated with a larger store 
etwork, remain elevated. 

Kotak Institutional Equities 
5timatesBiinkit'sGMVtogrow 
240/o and revenue to increase 
1 30/oyear-on-yearin theApril­
mequarter.This growth will be 
rimarilyledbyhighstoreaddi­
onsandthroughputramp-up, 
vhich continue to keep fixed 
osts high. "We expect Blinkitto 
eport contribution margin 
·3.20/oasapercentageofGMV, 
minor 10 basis pointimprove­

nent from 3.1% reported in 
24," Kotak said. It expects 

justed Ebitda losses to 
iemain around f180 crore, 
earlyunchanged from the pre­
ious quarter. 

Motilal Oswal Financial Ser­
• ces has pegged Blinkit's con­

.ribution margin at 3%, sug­
•esting little movement in 
Jperational profitability. 

with GMV likely rising I ¾ 
year-on-year, driven agai • y 
large-scale store additions. 

"Large store additions 
sliould also drive a proportion­
ate increase in fixed costs,result­
ing in an adjusted Ebitda loss of 
f 850 crore,similartothe loss of 
f840 crore reported in Q4," 
Kotaksaid. 

An analyst tracking the sec­
tor said that profitability 
improvements will take another 
two to three quarters as a sub­
stantial portion of the dark 
stores reach maturity. "Each 
dark store typically takes 8-9 
months to mature.Many stores 
across Blinkit and Instamartwill 
hit that point in Q3 and Q4,"the 
analyst said. 

Despite the muted bottom­
line trajectory, both platforms 
are expanding their market 
share. ICICI Securities esti­
mates Blinkit grew more than 
250/o quarter-on-quarter and 
Instamart over 22%, com­
pared with sector growth of 
under 20%. This outperfor­
mance could pressure rivals 
like Zepto,BBNow,and Flipkart 
Minutes, all of whom have 
been scaling up investments to 

,~ TAKE® .J~ Enabl ing Busin ess Effic ien cies 

TAKE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
Regd. Office: No.56, Ragas Building, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004 

!mail: secretarial@takesolutions.com, Website: www.takesolutions.com 
CIN: L63090TN2000PLC046338 

Extract_ of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Resutts 1 

SL 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 
. ...ii 

(~ In Million except per share data) 

PARTICULARS 

Revenue from operations 

Exceptional Items_ 

Profit /(Loss) befdre tax for 
continuing operation 

Profit /(Loss) before tax for 
discontinued operation 

Profit /(Loss) after tax 

Equity Share Capital 

Total comprehensive income 

Earnings per share (Par value of 
~ 1/- each, not annualised) 
(a) Basic 
(b) Diluted 

3 months 
ended 

June 30, 2025 

(Unaudited! 

(9.10) 

(9.10) 

146.22 

(9.27) 

(0.06) 
(0.06) 

Year 
ended 

Mar 31 , 2025 

(Audtted) 

7.38 

367.02 

374.67 

146.22 

374.07 

2.56 
2.56 

3 months 
ended 

June 30, 2024· 

(Unaudited) 

(27.25) 

{9.52) 

(37.48)° 

146.22 

(37.52) 

(0.26) 
(0.26) 

Financial Results of TAKE Solutions limited (Standalone Information) 

1 Revenue from operations 8.99 8.99 

2 Other income 0.06 129.76 (4.54) 

3 Profit /(Loss i before tax fo r (21.65) 101.29 (3.37) continuing o::e~~:n C "' 

4 
Profit /(Loss} oefore tax :er 

(798.65) (474.89) discontinued operation 

Instamart is also expected to staycompetitive. I 1. 
5 ProfiU(Loss) after tax (21.65) (697.36) (478.33) 

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter 
ended• June 30, 2025 in respect-of TAKE Solutions Limited ('th~ company') 
have been reviewed and recommeded by the Audit Committee and approved by 
the Board of Direc!Ois of the Company in theif respectve mee:ings held on July 
07. 2025 :re above resJlts have beer reviewed by :re s~a:w:orf aud ;o"s of tt1e 
Compar,y. 

1t Company Limited 

)02PLC137867 

<urla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai· 400 051. 

@uti.co.in I Tel. No.: 022 6678 6666 

UTI Mutual Fu n d 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

ny Limited (the Company) will be held on Thursday, the 31" July, 2025 at 

' OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies 

inge Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

stry of Corporate Affairs and Master circular dated 11 " November, 2024 

Board of India (SEBI) (collectively referred to as'the general circulars'), to 

J with the Annual Report for the financial year (FY) 2024-25 will be sent 

th the Company/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) / Depository 

, at www.utimf.com, websites of the stock exchanges i.e. National Stock 

11w.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of KFin Technolog1 

,tech.com. 

AGM: 

,rm, whose names appear in the register of members / list of beneficiaJ 

,vote on businesses set forth in the Notice of the 22·0 AGM. Once the vote 

,quently. 

,e 28'" July, 2025 and will end at 1700 hrs ISTon Wednesday, the 30'"July, 

19 shares in dematerialized form, physical form and for shareholders who 

the22""AGM. 

the members through email. Members who do not receive email may 

~ of the 2'2"" AGM. 

31" March, 2025 and a special dividend of '{22/· per equity share taking 

lue on1 O each has been recommended by the Board of Directors for the 

Jers atthe 22"" AGM.The final dividend, if approved, shall be paid to those 

, furnished ·by the Depositories in respect of the equity shares held in 

uly, 2025; and 

2. These .,.1nancial results ha1ve been prepared in accordance 'Nith Indian Accounting 
Standards ('lnd AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 
read with the relevant rules thereunder in terms of. Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
{Lis:wg Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI 
Circular dated July 05, 2016. 

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results 
filec with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5. The full format of 

'the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, 
www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website 
www.takesolutions.com 

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors 
Sdl-

NOTICE 
[for the attention of equity shareholders of the Company] 

Transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (IEPF) 

This Notice is published pursuantto the provisions of Section 124(6) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund 
Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer & Refund) Rules, 2016 ('Rules') 
(including statutory modification and amendments, if any), as amended, 
w.r.t. transfer of shares in respect of which dividend bas not been paid or 
claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more, to 
demat account of IEPF Authority. 
Adhering to the requirements set out in the Rules, communication is being 
sent individually to the concerned shareholders for taking appropriate 
action(s). 
The Company has also made available, a list of such shareholders 
and shares due for transfer to the IEPF on its website at 
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